RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN 2-14-2018 COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No. 2018AP001437CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

VS.

KEVIN IAN END,

Defendant-Appellant

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

ON APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND AN ORDER DENYING SUPPRESSION OF EVIDENCE ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY, THE HON. ANDREW T. GONRING, PRESIDING

Respectfully submitted,

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintiff-Respondent

BY: Mandy A. Schepper Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1052580

Washington County 432 East Washington Street West Bend, WI 53090 (262) 335-4311

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
Table of Authorities		
Statement of the Issues		
Statement on Publication		
Statement on Oral Argument		
Statement of the Case		
Statement of the Facts		5
Argument		6
I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT OFFICER ALBEA HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION TO STOP THE END VEHICLE		6
	A. Standard of Review for Reviewing Motion to Suppress and Constitutional Issues	6
	B. Officer Albea Possessed the Requisite Reasonable Suspicion to Stop the End Vehicle Under the Totality of the Circumstances	7
Conclusion		Q

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

	PAGE
State v. Anderson, 155 Wis.2d 77, 83-84, 454 N.W.2d 763 (1990)	7
State v. Arias, 2008 WI 84, ¶ 12, 311 Wis.2d 358, 752 N.W.2d 748	7
State v. Horngren, 2000 WI App 177, ¶ 7, 238 Wis.2d 347, 617 N.W.2d 508	6
State v. Post, 2007 WI 60, ¶ 10, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634	8
State v. Powers, 2004 WI App 143, ¶ 6, 275 Wis.2d 456, 685 N.W.2d 869	6
State v. Richardson, 156 Wis.2d 128, 137, 456 N.W.2d 830 (1990)	6
State v. Sisk, 2001 WI App 182, ¶ 9, 247 Wis.2d 443, 634 N.W.2d 877	8
State v. Waldner, 206 Wis.2d 51, 58, 556 N.W.2d 681 (1996)	7
<u>State v. Wille</u> , 185 Wis.2d 673, 518 N.W.2d 325 (Ct. App. 1994)	7
